
 
 

सीएसआईआर–उत्तरपरू्ववर्ज्ञानएर्पं्रोद्योविकीसंस्थान, जोरहाट - 785006 असम,भारत 

CSIR - NORTH-EAST INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, 

JORHAT (ASSAM), INDIA  

 

  
This is to inform that in the technical specifications, the following amendments and modifications 

have been made in the tender for “Supply and Installation of Workstation PCs” having Tender ID 

“2020_CSIR_40501_1”. Prospective bidders may ignore the earlier amendment made and read the 

following points and quote accordingly. 
 

SL 

No. 

Page 

No 
Parameter Point Amendment/Remark 

1 

34 Processor 2 x Intel Xeon Gold 6252 2.1GHz, 

3.70GHz Turbo, 24C, 35.75 MB 

Cache, HT (150W) DDR4-2933 or 

higher.  

2 x Intel Xeon Platinum second 

generation series with 24 Core or 

higher 

2 

35 Processor 2 x Intel Xeon Gold 6242 2.8GHz, 

3.9GHz Turbo, 16C, 10.4GT/s 

3UPI, 22MB Cache, HT (150W) 

DDR4-2933 or Higher. 

2 x intel Xenon Gold 6252 2.1GhZ, 

3.70 Ghz Turbo, 24Core, 35.75 MB 

Cache, HT (150W) DDR4-2933 or 

higher 

3 

34, 

35 

Graphics 

Card 

Minimum 1x NVIDIA® Quadro® 

5000, 16GB Graphics Card (for 

high end workstation, page no 34). 

Minimum 1x 

NVIDIAQuadro®P4000, 8GB 

Graphics Card (for lower end 

workstation). Provision for another 

2 Nos minimum 200 W graphics 

card 

Minimum 1x NVIDIA® RTX 5000, 

16GB Graphics Card (for high end 

workstation).  

Minimum 1x NVIDIA® RTX P4000, 

8GB Graphics Card (for lower end 

workstation page no 35). 

Provision for another 2 Nos minimum 

200 W graphics card 

4 
34, 

35 

OS 

supported 

Windows 10 Professional, RHEL, 

SUSE Linux, Ubuntu. 
Windows 10 Professional, RHEL, 

Ubuntu. 

5 
34, 

35 

Workstation 

Certification 

Energy star, Epeat Gold. Energy star, Epeat Gold certification 

or Bronze certification 

6 

35 I/O ports 

(Integrated) 

Front - 2x USB 3.1 Gen 1, 2x USB 

3.1 Gen 2 Type C Rear-6x USB 3.1 

Gen1, 2 x RJ45 Network 1x Serial, 

1xAudio Line-in, 1x Audio Line-

Out 

Front: 4x USB 3.0, 1x combo 

audio/microphone jack (3.5mm) or 

higher. Rear: 2x USB 2.0,4x USB 3.0, 

2x RJ-45, 3x analog audio ports or 

higher. 

 
All other tendered specifications will remain un-changed.  

 

This is also to inform that the tender dates have already been extended vide our earlier corrigendum dated 

10/02/2020:  

 

Dates:  
Last Date & time of Submission of bids: 28/02/2019 at 11:00 AM  

Last Date & time of Opening of bids: 02/03/2019 at 11:00 AM 


